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Thursday 14th October

13.00 – 18.00	 Board meeting

13.00 – 19.00	 Golf Cup organised by Thierry Clerc 

19.00			   Welcome drink at Hilton St Lazare – Dresscode: Casual

20.00			   Welcome walking dinner at Hilton St Lazare 

Friday 15th October

7.30 – 8.00 		  Running  in the streets of Paris

9.00 			   Departure for the Practice Groups meetings outside the hotel in Firms  
			   or special places. Lunch outside in the surroundings of the meeting place

15.30 – 17.00	 General Assembly of Eurojuris France ( French members only)

14.30 – 16.00	 Departure for Eurojuris football match

14.30 – 16.30	 Departure for ELLA, the Eurojuris Lady Lawyers Association Cooking Session

16.30			   Departure for the visit and welcome drink at the ‘Tribunal de commerce’ of  
			   Paris. https://www.tribunal-de-commerce-de-paris.fr – Dresscode: Business
			   Followed by the  dinner at ‘ la Maison du Barreau’ – Dresscode: Business
			 
	 	 	 «for security reasons you must take your personal invitation that is in your delegate pack to access the 	
	 	 	 Maison du Barreau».

Saturday 16th October

At the hotel:

10.00 – 12.00	 Meetings of the International Business Group & General Assembly

10.00 – 13.00	 One to One meetings with Nigel Haddon (www.burcherjennings.com)

12.00 – 14.00	 Lunch buffet at the hotel

12.00 – 14.00	 Brainstorming session of the Chairs

14.00 – 16.30	 Plenary & management session

16.30 – 17.30	 German Desk

19.00			   Departure by bus for the Gala Dinner at the Cercle de l’union Interalliée 
			   https://union-interalliee.fr – Dresscode: Business, tie compulsory for men

Programme



Important information

Friday 15thOctober :

9.00 | Departure for the Practice Groups meetings :

Corporate and Insolvency:  
at the Eurojuris France Headquarters 
Quai des grands Augustins 45 (Metro 21 porte de Gentilly stop at Pont Neuf/Quai du Louvre) 
access code  86B70

Private Wealth Group: at the Eurojuris France Headquarters 
Quai des grands Augustins 45 (Metro 21 porte de Gentilly stop at Pont Neuf/Quai du Louvre) 
access code  86B70

International Trade Transport & Insurance:  
At IFL Avocat rue Rapp (you will travel with Olivier from the Hotel)

12.00 | departure of the International Litigation group for a lunch and then the ‘Maison du Barreau’
2 RUE DE HARLAY – 75001 PARIS (Metro 21 porte de Gentilly stop at Pont Neuf/Quai du Louvre)

14.30 – 16.00 | Eurojuris football match: FIVE Paris 18th. Rue d’Aubervilliers 217 -75018 Paris
(RER E Stop at Rosa Park). It will be outside on synthetic ground, no spikes accepted.

14.30 – 16.30 | ELLA, the Eurojuris Lady Lawyers Association: cooking classes Macarons:
La Cuisine Paris - 80 Quai de l’Hôtel de Ville, 75004 Paris

16.30-19.00 | Departure for the visit and welcome drink at the ‘Tribunal de commerce’ of Paris. 
https://www.tribunal-de-commerce-de-paris.fr  
Quai de la Corse 75001Paris ( Metro 21 porte de Gentilly stop at Pont Neuf/Quai du Louvre)
Dresscode: Business
Followed by the  Dinner at ‘ la Maison du Barreau’ 2 RUE DE HARLAY – 75001 PARIS  
( Metro 21 porte de Gentilly stop at Pont Neuf/Quai du Louvre) 
Dresscode: Business

Saturday 16th October :

19.00 | Departure for Gala Dinner at the Cercle de l’union Interalliée 
https://union-interalliee.fr  
Dresscode: Business, tie compulsory for men.  
Departure by bus

Hilton Paris Opera 
108 Rue Saint Lazare 
Paris, 75008, France 
website 

From Charles de Gaulle airport:  
Take the RER B to gare du Nord/
Magenta and then change to RER E until 
Hausmann St Lazare 

From gare du Nord/Magenta: 
Take the RER E until Hausmann St Lazare

https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/parophi-hilton-paris-opera/hotel-location/


Delegates’ list



Barbara Egger-Russe
Greiter Pegger Kofler & Partner
Innsbruck
Austria
barbara.egger-russe@lawfirm.at

Rita Ettmayer
Proksch & Partner
Vienna
Austria
rita.ettmayer@proksch.at

Michael Proksch
Proksch & Partner
Vienna
Austria
michael.proksch@proksch.at

Edmund Roehlich
Proksch & Partner
Vienna
Austria
edmund.roehlich@proksch.at

Andrea Pegger
Greiter Pegger Kofler & Partner
Innsbruck
Austria
office@lawfirm.at

Benoit Timmerman
Delacroix & Partners
Brussels
Belgium
b.timmerman@delacroix-partners.be

Diane Tries
Eurojuris International
Brussels
Belgium
d.tries@eurojuris.net

Joan Dubaere
RACINE
Brussels
Belgium
jdubaere@be.racine.eu

Isabelle Cooreman
RACINE
Brussels
Belgium
icooreman@be.racine.eu

Gerry Banken
Adlex
Genk
Belgium
gerry.banken@adlex.be

Dascha Mengels
Adlex
Genk
Belgium
dascha.mengels@adlex.be

Chris Schijns
Adlex Advocaten
Genk
Belgium
chris.schijns@adlex.be

Lotte Vanfraechem
Lex Libris Advocatenkantoor
Gent
Belgium
lotte@lexlibris.be

Axel Naeyaert
Vobis
Antwerp
Belgium
axel.naeyaert@vobis-law.be

Fabienne Legrand
Legrand & partners
Leuven
Belgium
fabienne.legrand@legrand-law.com

Sanja Nevescanin Matesa
Law firm Matesa&Kapitan ltd
Zagreb
Croatia
smatesa@matesa-kapitan.com



Ladislav Zvolský
ZVOLSKÝ ADVOKÁTI s.r.o.
Praha 1
Czech Republik
zvolsky@akzvolsky.cz

Rasmus Nordahl Krogshave
Eurojuris Aalborg
Aalborg
Denmark
rk@96318800.dk

Julia Jensen
Eurojuris Aalborg
Aalborg sv
Denmark
jj@96318800.dk

Claus Heide Andersen
IDEAL Advokatfirma P/S
Odense
Denmark
cha@ideal-law.dk

Niels Eriksen
Tverskov & Partnere
Odense SV
Denmark
ne@tverskov.com

Jacob Schjern Andersen
Tverskov & Partnere
Odense SV
Denmark
jsa@tverskov.com

Xavier Franquesa
Espada Gerlach
Barcelona
Spain
jpf000@icab.cat

Karl Lincke
Mariscal Abogados
Madrid
Spain
klincke@mariscal-abogados.com

Laimonas Markauskas
NJORD Law Firm
Tallinn
Estonia
laimonas.markauskas@njordlaw.lt

Sergei Petrov
NJORD Law Firm
Tallinn
Estonia
sp@njordlaw.lv

Gerda Raag
NJORD Law Firm
Tallinn
Estonia
gerda.raag@njordlaw.ee

Veikko Toomere
NJORD Law Firm
Tallinn
Estonia
veikko.toomere@njordlaw.ee

Timo Mäenpää
Backström & Co Ltd
Helsinki
Finland
timo.maenpaa@backstrom.fi

Christophe Delahousse
ANGLE DROIT
Arras
France
c.delahousse@orange.fr

Sylvie Mombellet
Avocat MS
Boos
France
s.mombellet@avocatms.fr

Judith Adam-Caumeil
Cabinet Adam-Caumeil
Paris
France
avocats@adam-caumeil.com



Thierry CLERC
FCA GRAND OUEST
Paris
France
clerc@eurojuris.fr

Jérôme Depondt
IFL AVOCATS
Paris
France
jerome.depondt@ifl-avocats.com

Corinne Pillet
IFL AVOCATS
Paris
France
corinne.pillet@ifl-avocats.com

Olivier Vibert
IFL AVOCATS
Paris
France
olivier.vibert@ifl-avocats.com

Pascale Ernst
PER AVOCAT
Paris
France
ernst.pascale@avocat-conseil.fr

Catherine Mounielou
Cabinet Mouniélou
Saint Gaudens
France
avocats@cabinet-mounielou.com

Mikael Mathieu
SCP COLOMES MATHIEU ZANCHI
Troyes
France
scpcolomes@wanadoo.fr

Thierry Voitellier
S.C.P. Courtaigne Avocats
Versailles
France
thierry.voitellier@courtaigne.com

François Herpe
CVS
Paris
France
fherpe@cvs-avocats.com

Joachim Asendorf
v. Einem & Partner mbB
Bremen
Germany
asendorf@einem.de

Iris Brokamp
Eurojuris International
Bremen
Germany
marketing@eurojuris.net

Stefan Daubner
Busekist Winter & Partner
Düsseldorf
Germany
daubner@busekist.de

Christian Schlemmer
Caemmerer Lenz
Karlsruhe
Germany
cschlemmer@caemmerer-lenz.de

Katalin Szecskay
Szecskay Attorneys at Law
Budapest
Hungary
katalin.szecskay@szecskay.com

Gilad Berman
Gilad Berman - Law Office & No-
tary
Tel Aviv
Israel
gberman@gbolaw.com

Susanna Eichner
RAMPF§LEGAL
Rome
Italy
susanna.eichner@mgtaxlegal.it



Lars Goslings
LEXTRUST
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
goslings@lextrust.lu

Victor Bardawil
Giaccardi & Brezzo avocats
Monaco
Monaco
ic@gbmlf.com

Guillaume Cardoen
Giaccardi & Brezzo avocats
Monaco
Monaco
ic@gbmlf.com

Tally Opbroek
Marree + Dijxhoorn
Amersfoort
Nederland
t.opbroek@mend.nl

Hans Jonkhout
Marree + Dijxhoorn
Amersfoort
Nederland
h.jonkhout@mend.nl

Ron Meulmeester
Wolfs Kingfisher Attorneys
Amsterdam
Nederland
ron.meulmeester@king-fisher.nl

Sjoerd Tilman
MannaertsAppels advocaten
Breda
Nederland
s.tilman@mannaertsappels.nl

Frits Bienfait
Van Dam & Kruidenier advocaten
Capelle aan den IJssel
Nederland
bienfait@damkru.nl

Marco Anink
RWV Advocaten
Leiden
Nederland
m.anink@rwv.nl

Dave Beck
RWV Advocaten
Leiden
Nederland
d.beck@rwv.nl

Bram Marcus
Van Dam & Kruidenier Advocaten
Rotterdam
Nederland
marcus@damkru.nl

Anneloes van Tuijn
A van Tuijn advocatuur en mediation
‘s-Hertogenobosch
Nederland
anneloes@avantuijn.nl

Koen Peters
Mannaertsappels avocaten
Tilburg
Nederland
k.peters@manaertsappels.nl

Bjarte Røyrvik
Svensson Nøkleby Advokatfirma ANS
Drammen
Norway
broyrvik@eurojuris.no

Benedykt Fiutowski
Budzowska Fiutowski & Partners
Kraków
Poland
b.fiutowski@bf.com.pl

Jadwiga Urban-Kozlowska
KOZLOWSKI Rechts- und Steuerberatung
Szczecin
Poland
mail@ra-kozlowski.com



Piotr Kozlowski
KOZLOWSKI Rechts- und Steuerberatung
Szczecin
Poland
mail@ra-kozlowski.com

Joanna Affre
Affre i Wspolnicy
Warszawa
Poland
joanna.affre@affre.pl

Marta Miszczuk
Affre i Wspolnicy
Warszawa
Poland
marta.miszczuk@affre.pl

David Coelho
PRA-Raposo, Sá Miranda
Lisboa
Portugal
david.coelho@pra.pt

Pedro Sá
PRA-Raposo, Sá Miranda
Lisboa
Portugal
pedro.sa@pra.pt

Alejandro Espada-Gerlach
Espada Gerlach
Barcelona
Spain
a.espada@espadagerlach.com

Miriam Porcar
Alvaro Porcar Abogados
Valencia
Spain
miriam@alvaroporcarabogados.com

Cristina von Holzen
Lenz Caemmerer
Basel
Switzerland
cristina.vonholzen@lclaw.ch

Zahide Altunbas Sancak
Guleryuz & Partners
Istanbul
Turkey
z.altunbas@guleryuz.av.tr

Tarık Güleryüz 
Guleryuz & Partners
Istanbul
Turkey
t.guleryuz@guleryuz.av.tr

Barış Ülker
Guleryuz & Partners
Istanbul
Turkey
b.ulker@guleryuz.av.tr

Vahit Kaya
KAYA & PARTNER
Istanbul
Turkey
v.kaya@kayapartner.com

Matthew Cameron
Ashtons Legal
Bury St Edmunds
UK
matthew.cameron@ashtonslegal.co.uk

Sophie Hearle
Ashtons Legal
Bury St Edmunds
UK
sophie.hearle@ashtonslegal.co.uk

Richard Devall
IBB Law
London
UK
richard.devall@ibblaw.co.uk

Sonia Jordan
IBB Law
London
UK
sonia.jordan@ibblaw.co.uk



Kathryn Paisley
Rix & Kay Solicitors LLP
Uckfield
UK
kathrynpaisley@rixandkay.co.uk

Alistair Rustemeyer
Rix & Kay Solicitors LLP
Uckfield
UK
alistairrustemeyer@rixandkay.co.uk

Richard Phillips
VWV LLP
Watford
UK
rphillips@vwv.co.uk

Nigel Haddon
Burcher Jennings
Carlisle
UK
nigel.haddon@burcherjennings.com

Tobias Ziegler
Bressler, Amery & Ross, P.C.
New York
USA
tziegler@bressler.com

Orsolya Gorgenyi
Szecskay Attorneys at Law
Budapest
Hungary
orsolya.gorgenyi@szecskay.hu

Moritz Schumann
Schumann Burghart LLP
New York
USA
mschumann@sbuslaw.com

Mark Stevens
VWV LLP	
Bristol
UK
mstevens@vwv.co.uk

Jonathon Moore
Law Offices of Jonathon R. Moore, PLLC
Wilmington, DE
USA
jmoore@moorelawoffices.us

Frank Broquet 
IFL Avocats 
Paris
France  
frank.broquet@ifl-avocats.com



12-15 May 2022  - Tallinn

Next events

13-16 October 2022 - Madrid 
(30th Anniversary)


